Chairman Phil Mendelson

within them.

Declaration Resolution of 2022".

of its predecessor.

Sec. 2. (a) The Advisory Neighborhood Commission Boundaries Emergency Act of 2022 redraws Advisory Neighborhood Commission boundaries and the Single Member Districts

resolution may be cited as "Advisory Neighborhood Commission Boundaries Emergency

A PROPOSED RESOLUTION

IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

To declare the existence of an emergency with respect to the need to establish boundaries for

Neighborhood Commission areas, and to provide for each Advisory Neighborhood

RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, That this

Advisory Neighborhood Commission areas and single-member districts within Advisory

Commission to be the successor-in-interest to the assets, obligations, and legal interests

(b) It is necessary to adopt the boundaries on an emergency basis because the Board of Elections needs the final boundaries in place no later than June 14, 2022 in order to update the Districts election databases for the upcoming November election, including allowing individuals to circulate nominating petitions to run for office which would be made available by July 20, 2022. Petitions would be due by August 10, 2022.

Sec. 3. The Council of the District of Columbia determines that the circumstances enumerated in section 2 constitute emergency circumstances making it necessary that the

- 33 Advisory Neighborhood Commission Boundaries Emergency Act of 2022 be adopted after a
- 34 single reading.
- 35 Sec. 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately.